Deon Gericke

From: Boitumelo Dube <BDube@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday. 13 January 2022 14:54
To: info@jaa.crg.za; info@gaa.org.zg; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; issa@issa.org.za; jnbadmin®@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;
ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA®@]ustice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@biaonline.org.za; :
Gauteng Family Law Forum; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;
management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za

Subject: Unopposed motions before Khumalo J (Ms) for 17 & 19 January 2022
Attachments: Unopposed motions 17,19 & 21 January 2022.docx; 17 January 2022.rtf; 19 January
2022 rtf

Good afternoon ali,

The above bears reference.

Please see attached hereto the directives and court rolls for the unopposed motions before Khumalo J {(Ms) for dates
referred to above.

Regards
Boitumelo Dube

Disciainar

The infermatior contained in this communicatica from the sender iz confidential. iv is intended solziy for Cse oy thz raciiiang and
othors authorized to receive it. IF scu are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disciosure, copying, disimiuution or takir:g
action in ielation of the contents of thiz Iadormaiion ig strictly prehibited and may be uniawiul.

This emzil has bzen scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been autornetically archived oy Mirserast wig, an innovator in
Softyare a5 a Service (3aaS) for business. Providing a sefer and more aserul pleze for your hum 2r cenerated dutz. Spacializing in;
Security, archiving and compliar.ce. 7o find out more Click Here.




ATV

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM
JUSTICE N ¥ KHUMALO
High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria

PO Box 52, Pretoria, 0001

Tel: (312) 492 6727/ 068 175 8291

Email: Boitumelo Dube BDube@judiciary.org.za/boitumelo.dube1609@gmail.com
Webstte: www.judiciary.org.za

13 January 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 17 and 19 January 2022 BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO.

1. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance. All matters are to
be decided on paper unless indicated otherwise.

2. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the
matter should have been uploaded on caseline and Written Submissions in the
form of Heads of Argument, Draft Orders in word format to be emailed to
the Judge Registrar
(SDube@ijudiciary.org.zalbeitumsio.dubei€53@ymail.com) by no later than
12h00 on Friday the 14 January 2021, for matters to be heard on 17 January
2022 and for matters to be heard on 19 January 2022 by not later than 12h00 on

Tuesday 18 January 2022.

3. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being struck

off the roll.

4.  No further documents can stiil be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in the




express permission of the Honourable Judge Khumalo. Non-Compliance will
result in the matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.

3. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with providing the Judge Registrar's with
their email addresses for further communication of if necessary.

Regards
Boitumelo Dube
Judge Khumalo’ s registrar

High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paui Kruger and Madiba Streets,
Pretoria, 0002

AVA‘-TWA Private Bag 52, Pretoria, 0001

el osin Switchboard: 012 315 7000




90. F CHAPMAN Vs MINISTER OF POICE 43884/21

91. & M MOLOKOMME VS M MOLOKOMME 60431/20

92. EX PARTE: R ALBLAS 49033/21
93. EX PARTE: S R BOOYSEN+1 32024/21
94. B DA SILVA VS G M DA SILVA 38773/21
95. M A FOURIE Vs SHILANGANE CONSTRUCTION+3 39057/21
96. ADV P SEKHUKHUNE S RAF 68495/11
87. STD BANK LTD V5 FwW MBIZO 47735/19
98. FNB BANK LTD A SCNTLEMEZA+1 9224/21
99. WESBANK LTD VS GET DONE PRCIECTS LTD 74972/19
|
100. MIPF VS ALBA FABRICATION CC+2 15752/20 |
101. AZURAPIX LTD VS C A ERASMUS+3 8042/19

102. METROPOLITANLIFE VS RCCOUTTS 29068/21




103.

105.

106.

107.

O THRASYVCULOU Vs

ABSA BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: C DEKKER+1

M D GODWIN VS

D MOODLEY V5

R DIEDERICHS

KT MONARE

L GODWIN

V PADAYACHEE

34206/21

37881/20

49631/21

27078/21

39668/21




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 JANUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALQ J

1. MSKGOPA VS SERALA COMMUNITY 23536/11

2. EXPARTE SM SKHOSANA 33063/21

3. IPSINVESTMENTS VS 5SS MAMPEULE +1 45861/21
4. ZCHOMA M) T CHOMA 47837/21
5. ABSA BANK VS MY MAHLALELA 49080/21 |
6. ZEDA CAR LEASING VS SEKOKO RESQURCES 54177/20
7. 4D HEALTH PROEKTE A ORDISPAN PTY LTD +3 30996/20 !
8. YFLENGTON VS M RAUTENBACH 53323/21

9. NQABA FINANCE VS SP MKHIZE +1 22488/19




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17,

i8.

CD NDIMANDE

M METENE

ABSA BANK

J DU PREEZ

JCOETZEE +3

NP MTSHAULI

ALERT PLUMBING

H VAN WYK

FNB

VS

A

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

PROCIV CONSULTING

CE SCHNETLER

H EYBERS

ER MABATLE

MIN OF POLICE

WITBANK PRECISION

11 BRITS

ES CHAWIRAH +1

92531/16

4444821

50589/21

47693/21

27753/20

17820/21

41790/21

50133/21

93411/19




