Deon Gericke

From:

Boitumelo Dube <BDube@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Thursday, 13 January 2022 14:54

To:

info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; :

Gauteng Family Law Forum; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za

Subject:

Unopposed motions before Khumalo J (Ms) for 17 & 19 January 2022

Attachments:

Unopposed motions 17,19 & 21 January 2022.docx; 17 January 2022.rtf; 19 January

2022.rtf

Good afternoon all,

The above bears reference.

Please see attached hereto the directives and court rolls for the unopposed motions before Khumalo I (Ms) for dates referred to above.

Regards Boitumelo Dube

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimacast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N V KHUMALO

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria PO Box 52, Pretoria, 0001

Tel: (012) 492 6727/ 068 175 8291

Email: Boitumelo Dube <u>BDube@judiciary.org.za/boitumelo.dube1609@gmail.com</u>
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

13 January 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE: <u>UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE</u>: 17 and 19 January 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO.

- 1. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance. All matters are to be decided on paper unless indicated otherwise.
- 2. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the matter should have been uploaded on caseline and Written Submissions in the form of Heads of Argument, Draft Orders in word format to be emailed to the Judge Registrar (BDube@judiciary.org.za/bcitumeio.dube1603@gmail.com) by no later than 12h00 on Friday the 14 January 2021, for matters to be heard on 17 January 2022 and for matters to be heard on 19 January 2022 by not later than 12h00 on Tuesday 18 January 2022.
- 3. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being struck off the roll.
- 4. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in the

express permission of the Honourable Judge Khumalo. Non-Compliance will result in the matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.

5. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with providing the Judge Registrar's with their email addresses for further communication of if necessary.

Regards

Boitumelo Dube Judge Khumalo' s registrar



High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag 52, Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 315 7000

90. F CH	IAPMAN	VS	MINISTER OF POICE	48884/21
91. D M	MOLOKOMME	VS	м могокомме	60431/20
92. EX P	ARTE: R ALBLAS			49033/21
93. EX PA	ARTE: S R BOOYSEN+1			32024/21
94. B DA	SILVA	VS	G M DA SILVA	38773/21
95. M A	FOURIE	VS	SHILANGANE CONSTRUCTION+3	39057/21
96. ADV	P SEKHUKHUNE	VS	RAF	68495/11
97. STD B	BANK LTD	VS	F W MBIZO	47735/19
98. FNB E	BANK LTD	VS	S C NTLEMEZA+1	9224/21
99. WESB	ANK LTD	VS	GET DONE PROJECTS LTD	74972/19
100.	MIPF	VS	ALBA FABRICATION CC+2	15752/20
101.	AZURAPIX LTD	VS	C A ERASMUS+3	8042/19
102.	METROPOLITAN LIFE	VS	R C COUTTS	29068/21

103.	O THRASYVOULOU	VS	R DIEDERICHS	34206/21
104.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	K T MONARE	37891/20
105.	EX PARTE: C DEKKER-	+1		49631/21
106.	M D GODWIN	VS	L GODWIN	27078/21
107	D MOODLEY	VS	V PADAYACHEE	39668/21

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 JANUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1	MS KGOPA	VS	SERALA COMMUNITY	23536/11
2.	EX PARTE SM SKHOSANA			33063/21
3.	IPS INVESTMENTS	VS	SS MAMPEULE +1	45861/21
4.	Z CHOMA	VS	Т СНОМА	47837/21
5.	ABSA BANK	VS	MY MAHLALELA	49080/21
6.	ZEDA CAR LEASING	VS	SEKOKO RESOURCES	54177/20
7.	4D HEALTH PROJEKTE	VS	ORDISPAN PTY LTD +3	30996/20
8.	YF LENGTON	VS	M RAUTENBACH	53323/21
9.	NQABA FINANCE	VS	SP MKHIZE +1	22488/19

10. CD NDIMANDE	VS	RAF	92531/16
11. M METENE	VS	PROCIV CONSULTING	44448/21
12. ABSA BANK	VS	CE SCHNETLER	50989/21
13. J DU PREEZ	VS	H EYBERS	47693/21
14. J COETZEE +3	VS	ER MABATLE	27753/20
15. NP MTSHAULI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	17820/21
16. ALERT PLUMBING	VS	WITBANK PRECISION	41790/21
17. H VAN WYK	VS	JJ BRITS	50133/21
18. FNB	VS	ES CHAWIRAH +1	93411/19